
  

 

 

 

 
 
Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view our daily 

programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead; others follow. 
English Racing Wednesday 31st December,2025. 

RACE:1: Tote For The Win Open Mdn                     (£3,818) 1m2f GREYVILLE[12:00] CL:8.00AM 

0967-  1 MYSTERIOUS ERIK (1) 22[B]       14/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-123 MARK DIXON         ---- 

5675-  2 TASTE THE RAINBOW (2) 36         6/1  K MELO            2-131 DUNCAN HOWELLS     ---- 

9670-  3 FRANKLY FINE (3) 45             20/1  JASON GATES       2-121 LOUIS GOOSEN       ---- 

6890-  4 FIRE FORCE (4) 17               50/1  MXOLISI MBUTO(6)  4-122 PAUL GADSBY        ---- 

/934-  5 MAGIC HAT TRICK (5) 26          10/1  CALVIN HABIB      4-135 GARTH PULLER       ---- 

8637-  6 DEAD POETS SOCIETY (6) 26[B]    20/1  TRISTAN GODDEN    2-122 STUART FERRIE      ---- 

6623-  7 CAPTAIN'S DYNASTY (7) 22         7/1  COLE DICKEN       3-125 GARY RICH          ---- 

0745-  8 AUGRABIES (8) 22[B]             10/1  SIPHESIHLE HLE    3-131 GARTH PULLER(12)   ---- 

6343-  9 TEE DOG (9) 45                   3/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 3-136 WENDY WHITEHEAD(17)---- 

0944- 10 HALF SOVEREIGN (10) 33          16/1  DERYL DANIELS     3-119 MATTHYS ODENDAAL   ---- 

8069- 11 DEVIL'S PEAK (11) 26            50/1  SIYANDA SOSIBO    2-119 GARY RICH          ---- 

02-   12 DESERT DOG (12) 36               5/2  S KHUMALO         2-129 GARETH (JNR)       ---- 

 

Where you can now bet in comfort. 
We PAY ¼ odds on 4th place finishers in ANY race with 16 and more 

runners. 
RACE:2: Get 40 With BetMGM EBF Restricted Novice Stks (Cl5(6,300)7f LINGFIELD[12:00] CL:8.00AM 

09     1 HOVE RANGER (4) 28             100/1  R CLUTTERBUCK     2-133 G & J MOORE(45)    ---- 

3252   2 MARSEILLAN (7) 13[B,T]           7/4  G WOOD            2-133 LEMOS SOUZA(77)    ---- 

047    3 TEN CUIDADO (8) 16              20/1  T HEARD           2-133 M USHER(71)        ---- 

872    4 WIND SUMMER (3) 14[P]            9/2  P COSGRAVE        2-133 I MOHAMMED(73)     ---- 

3      5 ETERNITY'S SUNRISE (2) 37        2/1  JASON WATSON      2-131 D CUNHA(75)        ---- 

08     6 HIGH BOLTAGE (5) 28             66/1  C FALLON          2-131 R TEAL(56)         ---- 

9      7 SAVVI ROW (9) 28                50/1  L EDMUNDS         2-131 B MILLMAN(34)      ---- 

6      8 LA KOSMOS (1) 21                33/1  C BISHOP          2-128 A KING(49)         ---- 

00     9 POETIC GRACE (10) 41            14/1  D KEENAN          2-126 C ALLEN(40)        ---- 

59    10 SWEEP IN TIME (6) 28[H]          6/1  J MITCHELL        2-126 TOM CLOVER(62)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Master Technician 2-137 Lewis Edmunds 4/7 B Millman 9 ran. (Drawn 7) 

NOTICE:  

ANY BET TENDERED AFTER THE OFF TIME OF ANY RACE AS CERTIFIED BY THE 

AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH THE RACE IS RUN AND INADVERTENTLY ACCEPTED BY 

ALL SEASON’S RACING SERVICE IS NULL & VOID AND ALL SUCH BETS WILL 

BE FULLY REFUNDED. 
RACE:3:                            525M A4                      AT KILKENNY (12.04) CL: 8.04AM 

     1 ALLSTAR ACE (W)      00.00 00.00 O'Connor   5/2 Rails well, runs on strongly 

     2 Feed Me Cupcakes* (W)00.00 00.00 Syndicate 10/3 Middle-tracker, dangerous from half-way 

     3 Swift Saver (W)      00.00 00.00 Mr Niall   7/1 Not the best early, good afterwards 

     4 Chiltern Boom (W)    00.00 00.00 Rotheram  10/3 Good enough to win this -even from here 

     5 Knocknadogue Lam** (W00.00 00.00 Syndicate  5/2 Wide runner is positioned to swoop late 

     6 Kilkenny Sam (W)     00.00 00.00 Evans     11/2 Needs  a  rail  position  to score here 

RACE:4:                            415M A6                        AT HARLOW (12.12) CL: 8.12AM 

3336 1 Gothic Queen (W)     28.12 27.06 Steward    3/1 Has the ability to make all 

2122 2 MOANING MARTINI (W)  00.00 26.96 Whitton    5/2 Usual initial burst setsthe foundations 

4251 3 Scarlett Galaxy* (W) 27.20 27.17 Steward    7/2 Could be leading at half-way 

 513 4 Moaning Dior (W)     27.61 26.89 Whitton    3/1 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

     5 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY 
2114 6 Moaning Monster** (W)27.34 27.13 Carter     3/1 Chances  revolve  around  bend  running 

 

TRACK CONDITIONS: 
PUNCHESTOWN:--------SOFT 

GREYVILLE:----------STANDARD 

LINGFIELD:----------STANDARD 

WARWICK:------------GOOD TO SOFT (PREC INSPECTION 8AM) 

UTTOXETER:----------GOOD TO SOFT-SOFT IN PLACES (PREC 

INSPECTION 8AM) 

 

 

 

 

Notice: We are not responsible for you not checking your Bets 

$ 40 



RACE:5: PricedUp Conds Jockeys' H'cap Chs (Class 4(18 fen)£10,250) 3m WARWICK[12:20] CL:8.20AM 

3P-F4  1 HAPPY AND FINE 25[P,GS,S]       12/1  T BROUGHTON       8-168 A HALES(95)        ---- 

3P-44  2 IMMORTAL FAME 43[P,G,GS]         5/1  C ILES            9-167 DEBORAH COLE(125)  ---- 

75-53  3 KILBARRY HILL 25[T,BF,G,S]       4/1  L STONES          7-167 O MURPHY(119)      ---- 

P5-7P  4 THE NEWEST ONE 39[D,G,S]         8/1  T MCCAIN-MITCH(3)10-164 N & W TWISTON-DAV(120)- 

653-3  5 GEORGES SAINT 32[S]    NO UPS   6/1  N FOX(3)          9-163 V WILLIAMS(121)    ---- 
P1-72  6 CAPTAIN BOUDET 21[B,T,G,S]       5/1  C BAMENT(3)       6-160 J SCOTT(120)       ---- 

1F-35  7 CATCH CATCHFIRE 24[P,S]          5/2  F GORDON          6-156 I WILLIAMS(122)    ---- 

RACE:6:                            525M A5                      AT KILKENNY (12.21) CL: 8.21AM 

     1 Aiminy Jack (W)      00.00 00.00 Brennan    4/1 Could pinch this late in the day 

     2 Giddyup Antoineo** (W00.00 00.00 L Whall    3/1 Every chance if in touch late on 

     3 Cashel Hurricane* (W)00.00 00.00 Taylor     3/1 Wide runner is positioned to swoop late 

     4 ONE DOTHAT (W)       00.00 00.00 Mr Niall  15/8 Bad draw, but still gets the vote 

     5 Ratchies Gamble (W)  00.00 00.00 Peacock    6/1 Only chance is if leading early 

     6 Feed Me Whiskey (W)  00.00 00.00 Syndicate  8/1 Wide-runner  can make some late headway 

RACE:7:                            238M D4                        AT HARLOW (12.29) CL: 8.29AM 

5621 1 BLACK LEN (W)        15.76 15.75 Whitton    4/1 Rails well, runs on strongly 

1514 2 Brosna Nancy** (W)   15.91 15.59 Carter     7/2 Capable of taking up the running early 

1546 3 Moaning Mocha (W)    15.94 15.48 Whitton    7/2 Early pacer has a fine chance 

15 4 4 Swift Opel* (W)      15.70 15.55 Pearson    7/2 Will certainly be competing all the way 

   3 5 Ever So Tender (W)   15.92 15.92 Clarke     5/1 Very capable of pouncing on mistakes 

33 4 6 Front Boo (W)        00.00 15.70 Carter     7/2 Can   avoid   crowding  by  going  wide 

RACE:8: ' Blog At betmgm.co.uk EBF Novice Stks (Class 5)(£6,300) 6f LINGFIELD[12:30] CL:8.30AM 

4      1 ALPINE CULTURE (5) 19           10/1  P COSGRAVE        2-133 JAMES OWEN(68)     ---- 

       2 GREY FORCE (6)                   7/1  C SHEPHERD        2-133 C JOHNSTON         ---- 

5      3 WILD ACT (2) 19[H]               4/1  B LOUGHNANE       2-133 C APPLEBY(56)      ---- 

       4 ANABA GIRL (1)        NO UPS   25/1  T HEARD           2-128 J & S BEST         ---- 
85     5 CRYINGINTHERAIN (4) 14           3/1  H CROUCH          2-128 OLLIE SANGSTER(75) ---- 

76322  6 HEN PARTY (7) 16                13/8  O MURPHY          2-128 E DUNLOP(85)       ---- 

9      7 NO DRAMA MAMA (3) 12[H]         16/1  N CURRIE          2-128 OLLIE SANGSTER(59) ---- 

RACE:9: Colossus Exclusive On www.tote.co.za D Stks   (£3,818) 1m1f GREYVILLE[12:35] CL:8.35AM 

6290-  1 PINK DIAMOND (1) 5[B,C,G,GS]     6/1  MXOLISI MBUTO(6)  6-127 YADAV SINGH        ---- 

6073-  2 ZOOMBOMBER (2) 11[C,A,GS]             DOUBTFUL          4-129 CORNE SPIES        ---- 

8787-  3 PHAKA IMALI (3) 26[C,A,G,GS]    16/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      6-132 GARY RICH(17)      ---- 

3126-  4 MOHANDAS (4) 26[B,CD,A,G,GS]     4/1  DAMYAN PILLAY(6)  5-129 YOGAS GOVENDER(24) ---- 

9871-  5 PARLIAMENT SQUARE (5) 22[B,C,A] 14/1  SIPHESIHLE HLE    3-122 GARTH PULLER       ---- 

0499-  6 CONNOISSEUR (6) 17[D,G]         16/1  KABELO MATSUNY    4-129 DUNCAN HOWELLS(27) ---- 

4694-  7 CIRCLE OF GRACE (7) 11[CD,A,G]  11/2  TRENT MAYHEW      4-122 CORNE SPIES        ---- 

6561-  8 HURRICANE FLIGHT (8) 33[CD,A]   11/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 4-123 DOUG CAMPBELL      ---- 

9718-  9 BLAZING LIGHT (9) 33[CD,A]       6/1  TRISTAN GODDEN    6-136 STUART FERRIE(29)  ---- 

8783- 10 ARCTIC FURY (10) 17[CD,A]        7/1  K MELO            3-127 DOUG CAMPBELL(14)  ---- 

5374- 11 BANZAI PIPELINE (11) 33[CD,A,GS]11/2  CALVIN HABIB      7-132 GARTH PULLER(27)   ---- 

8687- 12 ANGEL OF MY HEART (12) 26[B,DG] 33/1  COLE DICKEN       4-114 SIBONISO NGCOBO    ---- 

0090- 13 INTUITIVE SPIRIT (2) 26[C,G]          JACEY BOTES(6)    4-137 LOLA CRAWFORD      ---- 

2317- 14 SILVER PLATTER 70[B,C,A]              RESERVE           4-139 WILLEM NEL(12)     ---- 

RACE:10: Celebrating 175 YearsAtToteBeginners Chs(16fen)10,331)3m PUNCHESTOWN[12:35] CL:8.35AM 

075-F  1 ARGENTO BOY 20[BF,C,S]           8/1  D MULLINS         6-166 W P MULLINS        ---- 

230-2  2 BALLYGUNNER CASTLE 20            5/2  P TOWNEND         6-166 W P MULLINS(139)   ---- 

/749-  3 BUILT BY BALLYMORE 297[T,C,S]   16/1  R A DOYLE         7-166 M BRASSIL(85)       364 

79/FP  4 DA CAPO GLORY 20[P,C,S]         33/1  P T ENRIGHT       8-166 PADRAIG BUTLER     ---- 

29-58  5 GORAIBHMAITHAGAT 32             20/1  M P WALSH         5-166 COLM MURPHY(124)   ---- 

33-8P  6 HELLO JACK 52       NO UPS     66/1  J C GAINFORD      5-166 G ELLIOTT          ---- 
-2375  7 JIGORO 20[P,BF,S]               12/1  J W KENNEDY       6-166 G ELLIOTT(136)     ---- 

78-78  8 MY TRUMP CARD 25[S]             50/1  D GILLIGAN        7-166 G ELLIOTT(135)     ---- 

9U0-5  9 PRAY TELL 55[D,S]               25/1  J SHINNICK(3)     9-166 D KENNEALLY        ---- 

0-F25 10 PROPHET'S CORNER 20[C,D,S]      33/1  MR D ALLEN(7)     8-166 SEAN ALLEN(111)    ---- 

/22-2 11 SLADE STEEL 25[T,C,D,S]        10/11  D J O'KEEFFE      7-166 H DE BROMHEAD(151) ---- 

RACE:11:                           525M A6                      AT KILKENNY (12.38) CL: 8.38AM 

     1 Ballinure Paddy* (W) 00.00 00.00 Syndicate  7/2 Bundles of all-round pace,strong claims 

     2 Kiltegan Shiv** (W)  00.00 00.00 Foley      3/1 A big danger if not getting boxed 

     3 Diddley No Go (W)    00.00 00.00 Kelly      7/2 Could be unstoppable if away well 

     4 MARBLE BLUE (W)      00.00 00.00 O'Donnell 13/8 Finishes well, - the decisive factor 

     5 Mamey Amy (W)        00.00 00.00 G Mulroon  7/1 Victory here, looks too tall an order 

     6 Giddyup Adele (W)    00.00 00.00 L Whall    8/1 Wide-runner  can make some late headway 

RACE:12: Simply Logistics  H'cap Hdle(0-125(Cl3)10 fl(£10,700) 2m4f UTTOXETER[12:43] CL:8.43AM 

08-60  1 PYRAMID PLACE 66[H,D,G,GS,S]    14/1  S TWISTON-DAVI    8-168 H DICKIN(111)      ---- 

24630  2 PRINCE IMPERIAL 68[P,T,G,GS]    16/1  MR H EDWARDS(7)   8-168 J COULSON(128)     ---- 

0-412  3 JOHN BARBOUR 31[T,CD,G,GS]       9/4  J J BURKE         6-165 F O'BRIEN(124)     ---- 

21-33  4 WOODLAND PARK 31[BF,D,GS]        2/1  S BOWEN           6-164 O MURPHY(125)      ---- 

F-P7P  5 MENAGGIO 37[T,V,D,G,GS]         25/1  VICKI SOLLITT(7)  6-164 BILLY APRAHAMIAN   ---- 

1B7P-  6 GALASSIAN 328[D,G,S]  NO UPS   14/1  T WYNNE           8-158 MRS M ROWLEY       ---- 
537-3  7 CATCH ON ME 21                   3/1  C DEUTSCH         5-156 V WILLIAMS(122)    ---- 

P647/  8 ROCK ON CASSIE 1035[D,GS]       20/1  P ARMSON(3)       9-149 R ARMSON           2939 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Don Hollow 7-154 Tristan Durrell 14/1 D Skelton 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:13:                           415M A7                        AT HARLOW (12.46) CL: 8.46AM 

2246 1 Swift Waffle (W)     27.74 27.36 Carter     3/1 Bundles of all-round pace,strong claims 

5215 2 FACES AND PLACES (W) 28.20 27.58 Clarke    10/3 Capable of taking up the running early 

1 65 3 Skinny Pete (W)      27.58 27.43 Steward    6/1 Has early pace but not enough 

4551 4 Highbury Gold** (W)  27.98 27.39 Whitton    9/2 Possesses fantastic back-straight pace 

46 4 5 Tartan Red (W)       28.15 27.73 Carter     6/1 Pace in the initial stages 

1614 6 Skidrow Strongbo* (W)00.00 00.00 Clarke     2/1 Uncompromising late burst could suffice 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:14: PricedUp EBFMares'National Hunt'Novs Hdle(Cl4(11fl)7000)2m5f WARWICK[12:52] CL:8.52AM 

52-13  1 FRESH AS A DAISY 49[G]           7/2  J BOWEN           6-161 N HENDERSON(116)   ---- 

3-154  2 PISMO BEACH 18[G]                4/1  C HAMMOND         5-161 S EDMUNDS(121)     ---- 

443-3  3 BALLYNORTH 23[BF]               10/1  B R JONES         5-154 B PAULING(110)     ---- 

       4 CAMSHAFT                        12/1  JONJO O'NEILL     4-154 J & A O'NEILL      ---- 

4      5 COOLKATIE 43                    10/1  H SKELTON         5-154 D SKELTON(98)      ---- 

10-03  6 COUNTRY MOUSE 14                 5/1  C GETHINGS        5-154 A RALPH(117)       ---- 

80     7 FLIGHT OF FABLE 41              66/1  B CARVER          4-154 A HALES            ---- 

3-3    8 INDANNYA 27                      7/1  L WILLIAMS        4-154 CHESTER WILLIAMS(120)-- 

1-212  9 KATIE'S MELODY 38[S]             7/1  B J POWELL        5-154 HARRY DERHAM(110)  ---- 

30/   10 KHUTULUN KHAN 622               10/1  T CANNON          6-154 L WADHAM           ---- 

2-06  11 NOBLE GRACE 17                  25/1  C QUINN           4-154 W GREATREX(101)    ---- 

0     12 ONE COOL MIX 24                100/1  K WOODS           6-154 A HALES(35)        ---- 

00    13 ROSE OF THE SHIRES 9[P]        100/1  T MCCAIN-MITCH(5) 5-154 A HALES(33)        ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Crazierthandaisy 5-154 Nico De Boinville 7/4 N Henderson 16 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:15:                           525M A6                      AT KILKENNY (12.54) CL: 8.54AM 

     1 A WOMANS WORLD (W)   00.00 00.00 Brennan    2/1 Will relish this inside berth, go well 

   3 2 Swift Quiver (W)     00.00 00.00 Mr Niall   9/2 A threat with early ascendency 

     3 Chiltern Stella* (W) 00.00 00.00 Rotheram   7/2 Competent performer, runs on 

     4 Comer May (W)        00.00 00.00 Syndicate  6/1 Not the best early, good afterwards 

     5 Popstar Rose** (W)   00.00 00.00 Syndicate  3/1 Should come into it from around halfway 

     6 Tourrnareek Bolt (W) 00.00 00.00 Syndicate  5/1 Wide runner is positioned to swoop late 

RACE:16: Best Odds At BetMGM Nursery(0-75) (Class 5)     (£7,100) 6f LINGFIELD[1:00] CL:9.00AM 

04261  1 LORD HARCOURT (2) 23[T,CD,A]     5/2  K SHOEMARK        2-133 E WALKER(82)       ---- 

83152  2 AKABUSI (6) 23[B,D,A,G]         10/3  C FALLON          2-133 D CUNHA(84)        ---- 

41011  3 UP THE AGENDA (1) 18[D,A,GS]     9/4  C SHEPHERD        2-132 JACK MORLAND(83)   ---- 

45226  4 ALASRAE (5) 19[T,BF]             7/1  B LOUGHNANE       2-132 G BOUGHEY(78)      ---- 

33167  5 FERMAIN (3) 23[D,S]   NO UPS   25/1  GRACE MCENTEE     2-130 G BOUGHEY(79)      ---- 
5016   6 MIGHTY VEGA (7) 21[D,A]         12/1  H DOYLE           2-130 LEMOS SOUZA(83)    ---- 

39834  7 GUERNSEY LADY (4) 83[V,C,G]     12/1  P COSGRAVE        2-130 P EVANS(83)        ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Horus 2-129 Sean Levey 10/3 Michael Keady 8 ran. (Drawn 8) 

RACE:17:                           238M D5                         AT HARLOW (1.03) CL: 9.03AM 

2332 1 MOANING LYNX (W)     15.96 15.96 Carter     7/2 Should be running on late,strong claims 

5561 2 Brosna Star (W)      15.82 15.82 Carter    11/2 Has to clear the red to have any claims 

4441 3 Syls Angel* (W)      15.76 15.67 Clarke     3/1 Competent performer, runs on 

2 42 4 Rodneys Girl** (W)   15.68 15.68 Whitton    9/2 Wide-runnerhasenoughearlypaceto contest 

6643 5 Dellser Nidge (W)    15.82 15.60 Clarke     5/1 Fair early pace provides a chance 

6346 6 Johns Marvel (W)     16.22 15.59 Clarke     5/2 Has  power  to  burn, cannot be ignored 

RACE:18: Tote Never Beaten By SP  H'cap Chs  (14 fen(£11,983) 2m4f PUNCHESTOWN[1:05] CL:9.05AM 

5-909  1 BORN BRAVER 25[P,G,S]           16/1  K M DONOGHUE      7-168 G CROMWELL(118)    ---- 

9-077  2 WALNUT BEACH 39[C,G,S]          25/1  G B NOONAN(3)     8-166 P J FLYNN(116)     ---- 

53P-P  3 NOBLE TALENT 88[D,G,S]          20/1  D MULLINS         8-161 T J NAGLE JR       ---- 

8-616  4 HARDWIRED 198[B,T,CD,S]         14/1  GAVIN BROUDER     9-160 T M WALSH(122)     ---- 

777-1  5 CRECORA HILLS 52[D,S]            5/2  M P WALSH         6-159 R TYNER(122)       ---- 

29F74  6 BIG STAGE 17[P,T,G,S]            6/1  J W KENNEDY       7-158 G ELLIOTT(128)     ---- 

9-700  7 DONT TELL JACK 25[H]            20/1  S D TORRENS       5-158 E BOLGER(123)      ---- 

37-08  8 FENWAY PARK 16[B,T,C]           25/1  D J O'KEEFFE      6-158 A MCNAMARA(118)    ---- 

15U-0  9 DON'T TALK 24[D,S]              20/1  B HARVEY          8-155 K THORNTON(110)    ---- 

4-5P2 10 CASEY WEST 31[P,S]               5/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  9-154 P J ROTHWELL(124)  ---- 

06-9U 11 ATTABOYARCHIE 31                14/1  MISS E J SWEEN(7) 8-151 K THORNTON(118)    ---- 

260-2 12 SAMMY SMART 34[C]                9/2  JAMES SMITH(5)    9-151 T GIBNEY(130)      ---- 

69P-F 13 SILVER KING 66[H,T,CD,S]        20/1  P T ENRIGHT       9-151 O MCKIERNAN        ---- 

2-047 14 THREE IN A ROW 29[S]            14/1  R A DOYLE         7-151 A L MOORE(130)     ---- 

664U7 15 BOCELLI'S VOICE 62[P,T,S]       25/1  P M O'BRIEN(5)    9-149 D A MCLOUGHLIN(118)---- 

1/S-3 16 NORTH OF NASHVILLE 60           20/1  J C GAINFORD      8-146 C BOWE             ---- 

RACE:19: Online Guide www.gallop.co.za Class 4(Class 4)(£5,303) 1m1f GREYVILLE[1:10] CL:9.10AM 

7752-  1 WORLD OF OUR OWN (1) 22[C,G,S]   4/1  K MELO            3-127 ALYSON WRIGHT(32)  ---- 

71-    2 SALANI KAHLE (2) 26[CD,G]       15/8  S KHUMALO         2-125 GARETH (JNR)       ---- 

9126-  3 SYX HOTFIX (3) 33[CD,A]         14/1  DAMYAN PILLAY(6)  6-137 ALYSON WRIGHT(20)  ---- 

3593-  4 THE WOLF (4) 33[CD,A]  NO UPS   7/1  TRISTAN GODDEN    3-120 STUART FERRIE      ---- 
3318-  5 GARDENER'S PRIDE (5) 26[B,C,G]  16/1  JASON GATES       3-115 YADAV SINGH(39)    ---- 

5964-  6 FINE ADMIRAL (6) 33[CD,A,GS]    15/2  SIPHESIHLE HLE    5-122 GARTH PULLER(24)   ---- 

2117-  7 GREEN GLOW (7) 22[BF,CD,A,S]     6/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-129 DEAN KANNEMEYER(12)---- 

6993-  8 RECORD HIGH (8) 22[C,A]         20/1  COLE DICKEN       3-123 WENDY WHITEHEAD(37)---- 

1644-  9 PAPA C (9) 33[CD,G,GS]                DOUBTFUL          6-122 DUNCAN HOWELLS(37) ---- 

3234- 10 SASCHA'S DREAM (10) 17[C,A]     16/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 3-127 DOUG CAMPBELL(30)  ---- 

RACE:20:                           525M A6                       AT KILKENNY (1.12) CL: 9.12AM 

     1 Chiltern Emmie (W)   00.00 00.00 Rotheram   7/1 Looks certain to be boxed in 

     2 KILTEGAN LUCY (W)    00.00 00.00 Foley      6/4 Could prove too hot to handle here 

     3 Feed Me Bacardi* (W) 00.00 00.00 Syndicate  4/1 Reserves best work for late in the day 

     4 Field Lane** (W)     00.00 00.00 Mr Niall  11/4 Has every chance with best showing 

     5 Rays Jet (W)         00.00 00.00 McNamara   6/1 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

     6 Aces Alf (W)         00.00 00.00 Syndicate  5/1 Should come into it from around halfway 

We are NOT accepting ANY Forecast, Quinella, 2ups, Doubles, 
Trebles etc. All BETS of these types will not be honored.   

NO - MASK    NO - ENTRY 

For safety is not a gadget but a state of mind. Let’s all practice social 

distancing and wear a mask at all times. 

https://twitter.com/home/?status=For%20safety%20is%20not%20a%20gadget%20but%20a%20state%20of%20mind.%20%E2%80%93%20Eleanor%20Everet%20via%20@SafetyCultureHQ


RACE:21: Great Tasting Food H'cap Hdle(0-100(Class5(12fl)6,150) 2m7f UTTOXETER[1:13] CL:9.13AM 

P34-P  1 ITSNOTEASY 40[B,C,S]            33/1  TABITHA WORSLE(3) 7-168 H DICKIN           ---- 

3-724  2 FARMER JIMMY 15[S]               8/1  J HAMILTON        5-167 M WALFORD(103)     ---- 

-4235  3 SANDSCAPE 25[V]                 12/1  S TWISTON-DAVI    5-166 H DALY(100)        ---- 

4-432  4 LA HIGUERA 28[P,BF]              5/1  K BROGAN          6-163 T LAWES(101)       ---- 

523-3  5 SUPERIOR GLANCE 21[S]            7/1  B MACEY(7)       10-161 G HANMER(98)       ---- 

63-PP  6 HOBB'S DELIGHT 27[V,GS]         25/1  C O'FARRELL       9-159 N MULHOLLAND       ---- 

54-41  7 GLENGOLLY 11[P,T,S]              5/2  G SHEEHAN         6-156 BILLY APRAHAMIAN(98)--- 

P33-9  8 KAUTO D'AMOUR 15[GS,S]          14/1  P J KAVANAGH     10-153 J PARKINSON & S S(97)-- 

88736  9 COVENTRY 21[P]                  14/1  C MAGGS(5)        8-152 MISS L HARRISON(102)--- 

9-703 10 DONTTELLYAMUMJACK 48            10/1  J J BURKE         4-152 F O'BRIEN(99)      ---- 

89-P4 11 BOLLIN THOU 26[P]               13/2  S BOWEN           7-146 NICK SCHOLFIELD(92)---- 

-8554 12 SHESUPINCOURT 31[P,T,D,S]       14/1  B POSTE           8-145 R POTTER(81)       ---- 

6P-P6 13 ELFRIDE 38[P,T,CD,GS]           50/1  HARRY ATKINS(7)   9-142 R PHILLIPS(73)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Ithaka 8-165 Conor Ring 22/1 R Potter 14 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:22:                           260M D5                         AT VALLEY (1.19) CL: 9.19AM 

23 5 1 Spice Bag (W)        17.13 16.62 C Darch   11/2 Stays well and rails with confidence 

3556 2 Afan Louie (W)       16.97 16.97 R Jeffery  8/1 Unlikely to live with the early pace 

3222 3 POKER ACES (W)       16.73 16.73 C Darch   11/4 Bags of ability, could prove too strong 

4352 4 Smoking Sid* (W)     16.58 16.58 R Jeffery  4/1 Can get in contention late inthe day 

6665 5 Dunbolg Ivy (W)      17.46 16.48 J A Danah 11/2 Fair early pace provides a chance 

3225 6 Mid West Daisy** (W) 17.13 16.45 Morgan    13/8 Not  great  early , but can still score 

RACE:23: pricedup.bet Novs H'cap Hdle(0-100) (Class 5(9 fl)6,250) 2m3f WARWICK[1:22] CL:9.22AM 

46-73  1 LUWDVIG 24                      10/1  J QUINLAN         6-167 N KING(95)         ---- 

4P657  2 MADAJOVY 36                     10/3  H SKELTON         5-167 D SKELTON(96)      ---- 

5-FP1  3 A GOOD YOMP 39[H,GS]             4/1  DILLON BUTLER(10) 6-166 ANDREW MARTIN(99)  ---- 

23-95  4 DON'T TELL ROSIE 40[H]          12/1  L WILLIAMS        5-163 J SCOTT(98)        ---- 

1-658  5 LOCAL DERBY 20                   8/1  F GORDON          5-163 C GORDON(98)       ---- 

P7-05  6 KATIRA DU MESTIVEL 17           25/1  B R JONES         5-162 B PAULING(77)      ---- 

954-4  7 FOLLOWING CHAPTER 50            10/1  C GETHINGS        5-161 A RALPH(78)        ---- 

09-PP  8 WEDNESDAY ADDAMS 21[B,T]        20/1  S SHEPPARD        6-157 B CASE(73)         ---- 

345-4  9 ARCTIC SAINT 44[P,T]            12/1  J BOWEN           7-156 DEBORAH COLE(100)  ---- 

/5-26 10 MERAKI MIST 19                  12/1  B J POWELL        7-156 DAN HORSFORD(101)  ---- 

6-5F4 11 WISTMANS PRINCE 36[T]            9/2  L HARRISON        5-156 KERRY LEE(101)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Lord Of All Saints 4-162 Bradley Harris 3/1 H Dickin 13 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:24:                           275M D2                      AT DONCASTER (1.29) CL: 9.29AM 

     1 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY 
     2 Drive On Trouper (W) 17.48 00.00 K M Grays  5/1 Big threat if clear early on 

5533 3 SANDWOOD ANNIE (W)   17.48 17.20 Gaskin     6/4 Looking to blast away and romp home 

3311 4 The Yellow Peril* (W)17.32 17.28 Helen Lap  5/2 Has pace to burn, looks a big danger 

3441 5 Anchor Banken** (W)  17.42 17.09 Helen Lap  9/2 A potent threat if breaking well 

2332 6 Minnies Roco (W)     17.31 17.31 R J Overt  7/2 Can    avoid   crowding  by  going wide 

RACE:25: The Future Of Betting  H'cap(0-95) (Class 3)   (£15,200) 5f LINGFIELD[1:30] CL:9.30AM 

42111  1 CLEARPOINT (2) 53[CD,A,F]        9/4  A RAWLINSON       5-136 S HODGSON(100)     ---- 

54191  2 BALDOMERO (4) 11[V,D,A,G,S]      2/1  H DAVIES          7-130 M APPLEBY(100)     ---- 

05893  3 TWILIGHT JET (3) 28[B,D,G,GS]    8/1  L MORRIS          6-126 J & S BEST(98)     ---- 

64915  4 FIDELIUS (5) 18[BF,A] WIN ONLY 5/1  M GHIANI          4-122 R COWELL(99)       ---- 
97823  5 ALMATY STAR (1) 20[P,BF,CD,A,G]  9/2  H DOYLE           5-119 R COWELL(102)      ---- 

RACE:26: The New YO With Tote 3-Y-O Mdn Hdle (9 fl)9,917) 2m105yds PUNCHESTOWN[1:35] CL:9.35AM 

       1 BLUE MOON BOY 65                16/1  S O'KEEFFE        3-154 A KINIRONS         ---- 

       2 DIRECT APPROACH 102             10/1  J C GAINFORD      3-154 G ELLIOTT          ---- 

0      3 FOLK WARRIOR 57                 50/1  GAVIN BROUDER     3-154 J NASH(79)         ---- 

       4 IMMEDIATE EFFECT 67              6/1  D GILLIGAN        3-154 G ELLIOTT          ---- 

P0     5 JOHN DIXEN 18                  150/1  DYLAN ROBINSON    3-154 P J ROTHWELL(51)   ---- 

74     6 MINELLA BOSS 24[H]              16/1  P T ENRIGHT       3-154 O MCKIERNAN(116)   ---- 

U1     7 MINO DES MOTTES 175[GS]          9/4  P TOWNEND         3-154 W P MULLINS        ---- 

7      8 PADRE BAY 5[T]                  33/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  3-154 T CLEARY(69)       ---- 

       9 SARATOGA 74                      5/1  M P WALSH         3-154 P ROCHE            ---- 

      10 STONE RULYA 75                  50/1  P J CODY(7)       3-154 E DOYLE            ---- 

432   11 WACKESTONE 18[P]                 2/1  J W KENNEDY       3-154 G ELLIOTT(130)     ---- 

      12 LOUIE'S FOLLY 89                50/1  D KING            3-147 D HOGAN            ---- 

988   13 REAL PETITE 78                 100/1  D MULLINS         3-147 T MULLINS(73)      ---- 

RACE:27:                           460M A5                         AT VALLEY (1.37) CL: 9.37AM 

1136 1 Texas Dolly (W)      29.23 29.00 Morgan     9/2 Early pacer has to control the rails 

  13 2 CHINOOK MAN (W)      29.01 29.01 Morris    10/3 A big danger if not getting boxed 

3223 3 Slid John** (W)      29.28 28.96 Morgan     7/2 Could be leading at half-way 

5323 4 Hanover Tom* (W)     29.20 28.70 R Jeffery 10/3 Has enough early to overcome this draw 

4542 5 Affleck Nashwan (W)  29.34 29.09 C Darch    6/1 Does run wide but has late power 

4662 6 Rathronan Dream (W)  29.03 29.03 May        3/1 Wide runner is positioned to swoop late 

RACE:28: Race Coast Turf Club Class 5 (F & M) (Class 5)  (£3,394) 1m GREYVILLE[1:45] CL:9.45AM 

4120-  1 FLYING REIGN STORM (1) 33[CD,G]  5/1  CALVIN HABIB      4-123 WENDY WHITEHEAD(24)---- 

0419-  2 SWEETER THAN HONEY (2) 26[C,AG] 10/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 5-115 DOUG CAMPBELL      ---- 

31-    3 CURIOUS GIRL (3) 117[C,G]        9/4  CALLAN MURRAY     2-130 MIKE/MATHE KOCK    ---- 

9839-  4 HEARTS ON FIRE (4) 17[G]         6/1  JASON GATES       3-129 LOUIS GOOSEN       ---- 

6156-  5 COOL WIND (5) 26[CD,GS]         14/1  S KHUMALO         2-126 PAUL LAFFERTY(14)  ---- 

5309-  6 SPRING KISS (6) 96[CD,A,GS]     13/2  TRISTAN GODDEN    5-128 WILLEM NEL         ---- 

7709-  7 SACRED LILY (7) 73[C,A]         50/1  DAMYAN PILLAY(6)  6-115 LOLA CRAWFORD      ---- 

0535/  8 MARY READ (8) 398[G]             8/1  KABELO MATSUNY    4-129 KUMARAN NAIDOO     ---- 

0818-  9 CAPTAIN'S JET (9) 17[CD,G]      14/1  NICHOLAS PATEL    2-128 MATTHYS ODENDAAL   ---- 

8830- 10 SANBEENEE (10) 33[CD,A]         25/1  SIPHESIHLE HLE    3-127 GARTH PULLER       ---- 

9974- 11 ZENA ROSE (11) 36[GS]           12/1  K MELO            3-132 DUNCAN HOWELLS(28) ---- 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:29:                           450M B2                      AT DONCASTER (1.47) CL: 9.47AM 

4112 1 DUGGIES DANCE (W)    28.27 28.00 Calvert    7/4 Good enough to overcome a slow exit 

2414 2 Jazza Jenny (W)      28.38 28.15 Calvert    5/1 One to fear, if in touch at last bend 

3535 3 Jazza Man (W)        28.72 28.22 Calvert    6/1 Can pose a threat with best exit 

     4 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
1231 5 Redbrick Beckham** (W28.10 28.00 Gaskin     2/1 Pace at the business end - take this 

5115 6 Splitting Hairs* (W) 28.53 28.17 Helen Lap  3/1 Big   threat   if   in  touch  late  on 

RACE:30: The Racing Blogger  H'cap Chs (0-105) (Cl5)17fen)£7,500) 2m4f WARWICK[1:52] CL:9.52AM 

1P-44  1 NORTHERN AIR 26[P,GS]            4/1  H SKELTON         6-168 D SKELTON(105)     ---- 

/24P-  2 ROGER RAREBIT 253[T,V,D,S]      10/1  S SHEPPARD        8-167 T LACEY            ---- 

464-3  3 KOENIGSSTERN 23[S]              12/1  J M DAVIES        8-166 N GIFFORD(104)     ---- 

366-4  4 THE GREY MAN 64[S]   NO UPS    10/1  J BEST            6-165 H DICKIN           ---- 
31-24  5 BOBBI'S BEAUTY 18[BF,D,G,S]      6/1  F KEIGHLEY(7)     7-161 M KEIGHLEY(108)    ---- 

2/8-7  6 ALMEIRINDA 21                   14/1  MISS L M TURNE(5) 6-161 V WILLIAMS         ---- 

53211  7 PESCATORIUS 48[P,T,F,G,GS]       9/4  BEAU MORGAN(5)    6-160 B SUMMERS(105)     ---- 

0-445  8 RATHMACKNEE 62[D,G]             20/1  C QUINN           9-153 MRS D O'NEILL(111) ---- 

82-92  9 CORNISH COMEDY 21                5/1  CHARLIE PRICE     5-152 R L LLEWELLYN(103) ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Noche Negra 7-164 Jamie Brace 9/4 N & W Twiston-Davies 7 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:31:                           260M D3                         AT VALLEY (1.54) CL: 9.54AM 

42 5 1 Pandy Sid (W)        16.63 16.30 C Darch    7/2 Early pacer has a fine chance from here 

5215 2 Oi Weasel** (W)      16.65 16.35 J A Danah  4/1 Reserves best work for late in the day 

1331 3 OLIVETREE PUFFO (W)  16.43 16.34 Davy       5/2 Can play a leading role -all-round pace 

4516 4 Home Grainne (W)     16.90 16.29 Morgan     5/1 A modest starter, but great late on 

2334 5 Wilbrook Tommy* (W)  00.00 16.45 R Jeffery  6/1 Has power at the business end 

6452 6 Vico Road (W)        16.39 16.09 Morgan     3/1 Can   avoid   crowding  by  going  wide 

RACE:32: Midnite Quebec Stks (Listed) (Class 1)      (£50,000) 1m2f LINGFIELD[2:00] CL:10.00AM 

07241  1 DUKE'S COMMAND (3) 16[CD,A,F,G] 10/1  B LOUGHNANE       4-136 D O'MEARA(99)      ---- 

27456  2 MILITARY ACADEMY (2) 67[V,D,AS]  5/1  H DAVIES          4-136 J CHAPPLE-HYAM     ---- 

-0636  3 TORITO (1) 30[P,D,S] WIN ONLY  5/1  JAMES DOYLE       5-136 J & T GOSDEN(97)   ---- 
-1783  4 TYRRHENIAN SEA (4) 30[CD,A]    Evens  J MITCHELL        7-136 R VARIAN(108)      ---- 

26921  5 NEBRAS (5) 44[P,D,A,GS]          9/2  O MURPHY          3-134 J & T GOSDEN(110)  ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Royal Champion 6-136 Clifford Lee 5/6 K R Burke 6 ran. (Drawn 1) 

RACE:33:                           450M B5                     AT DONCASTER (2.03) CL: 10.03AM 

1324 1 CALGRAY FLYER (W)    28.69 28.60 S A Birks  7/2 Well boxed, needs to hold the first 

     2 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
 553 3 Redbrick Beyonce (W) 28.65 28.19 Gaskin     2/1 Fine opportunity if clearthe inside duo 

   5 4 Stoney Bono (W)      28.89 28.89 Watson    11/4 Has every chance with best showing 

1432 5 Shanahee Brian** (W) 28.57 28.57 S A Birks  3/1 Always a big danger at this level 

3246 6 Glitter Moon* (W)    28.99 28.63 Calvert    9/2 Tends  to  avoid crowding by going wide 

RACE:34: Your New Year's Resolution NYE Hdle (11 fl(£14,876) 2m3f PUNCHESTOWN[2:05] CL:10.05AM 

11F4-  1 AIN'T GOT WINGS 291[T,S]        33/1  R A DOYLE         7-166 M BRASSIL          ---- 

7/13-  2 BALLYADAM 35[T,CD,S]            11/4  D J O'KEEFFE     10-162 H DE BROMHEAD(160) ---- 

-U12U  3 GLEN KILN 31[CD,S]              14/1  B HAYES           6-162 D H KELLY(155)     ---- 

145/   4 BRING ON THE NIGHT 925[S]       50/1  D GILLIGAN        8-158 J NASH             ---- 

F2FF-  5 EL FABIOLO 246[C,S]   NO UPS    6/5  P TOWNEND         8-158 W P MULLINS         734 
F-5F3  6 SHOOT FIRST 29[G,S]             33/1  P BYRNES          9-158 C BYRNES(142)      ---- 

252-9  7 SPILLANE'S TOWER 52[BF,C,D,S]    7/2  M P WALSH         7-158 J J MANGAN(133)    ---- 

/47-6  8 LANTRY LADY 53[T,BF,S]          10/1  M P O'CONNOR      7-151 H DE BROMHEAD(148) ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Ballyadam 9-158 Rachael Blackmore 7/2 H De Bromhead 3 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:35:                           460M A2                        AT VALLEY (2.11) CL: 10.11AM 

1244 1 Affleck Henbit (W)   29.24 28.14 C Darch    4/1 Often picks up after a sluggish exit 

5153 2 Kranky Tom (W)       28.94 28.52 Morris     5/2 Usual initial burst setsthe foundations 

3233 3 Marinas Malta* (W)   28.43 28.26 Davy       3/1 Competent performer, runs on 

     4 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
5321 5 HAWKFIELD IRISH (W)  28.51 28.24 Davy      11/4 Strong wide-runner, lacks early pace 

3142 6 Santas Ranger** (W)  00.00 28.45 Davy      10/3 Chances   revolve  around  bend running 

RACE:36: Malcolm Harrison H'cap Hdle(0-100)(Class5(9flight)6,150)2m UTTOXETER[2:13] CL:10.13AM 

870    1 IN THE PURPLE 33                16/1  K BROGAN          4-168 O MURPHY(103)      ---- 

/0-06  2 KENZOKO 46                       7/1  S BOWEN           5-168 O MURPHY(105)      ---- 

P9-01  3 SOPHIE POWER 44[T,D,S]           9/2  S TWISTON-DAVI    4-166 H DICKIN(100)      ---- 

54-96  4 PORT OR STARBOARD 21[P,G]       25/1  J TIDBALL(5)      8-156 B J LLEWELLYN(99)  ---- 

P-54F  5 KALLY DES BRUYERES 17[D,G]      12/1  J J BURKE         5-155 DAVID DENNIS(96)   ---- 

04-87  6 MASTER DUNRAVEN 23[H]           25/1  C O'FARRELL       5-154 N MULHOLLAND(90)   ---- 

165-1  7 ERIC CARMEN 12[P,T,C,G,S]       11/4  B MACEY(7)        9-153 G HANMER(100)      ---- 

58-46  8 SACCARY 28                      14/1  J TUDOR           6-147 D PIPE(86)         ---- 

34591  9 POSTPONED LEGACY 33[P,GS]        7/1  HARRY ATKINS(7)   4-146 M KEIGHLEY(100)    ---- 

437-3 10 CHURCHMAN 37                    10/1  J HOGAN           7-146 A RALPH(92)        ---- 

0F87U 11 CATBOY 55[BF,GS]                 8/1  MR JOHN JOE MU(7) 5-145 CHRISTIAN WILLIAM(100)- 

80884 12 JEEPYDOFF MEEL 34[P,G]          20/1  J WILLIAMSON(3)   7-143 MISS L HARRISON(92)---- 

-7986 13 CHOSEN BAE 15[T,S]              20/1  J BRACE(5)        6-142 R POTTER(90)       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Eaton Anne 6-167 Sean Bowen 11/4 O Murphy 11 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:37:                           450M B3                     AT DONCASTER (2.18) CL: 10.18AM 

   2 1 Droopys Typical (W)  28.24 28.24 Watson     3/1 Rails well, and comes late 

1415 2 Odins Prince* (W)    28.75 28.31 Calvert   11/2 Needs first bend supremacy, to threaten 

3253 3 August Buck (W)      28.65 28.15 S A Birks  8/1 Doesn't offer much at this level 

5221 4 JAZZA LILA (W)       28.41 28.11 Calvert    3/1 One to watch if breaking on terms 

2222 5 Primo** (W)          28.59 27.98 Watson     7/4 Early pacer will relish this draw 

1544 6 Kates Bojangle (W)   28.72 27.98 Calvert    6/1 One   to  fear  if  in  touch  late  on 

$75,000 is the limit per winning ticket. However, there is no 
limit on E/W Singles, Single Forecast and Quinella Bets. 



RACE:38: Bet With Tote Class 4 (Class 4)                (£5,303) 7f GREYVILLE[2:20] CL:10.20AM 

8203-  1 PARMENION (1) 49[B,CD,A,G]       4/1  CALVIN HABIB      5-131 GARTH PULLER(33)   ---- 

2620-  2 BANK STREET (2) 17[B,BF,C,A,G]  10/1  TRISTAN GODDEN    3-119 STUART FERRIE(44)  ---- 

0331-  3 WINTER WAVES (3) 22[CD,A,G,S]    4/1  A MGUDLWA         7-128 ALYSON WRIGHT(42)  ---- 

3144-  4 EL REY VIENE (4) 22[B,C,A,G,GS] 12/1  KABELO MATSUNY    5-125 DUNCAN HOWELLS(34) ---- 

1000-  5 ZIYAN'S PRIDE (5) 17[CD,A]      20/1  WILMIEN FOURIE(9) 2-123 MATTHYS ODENDAAL   ---- 

7842-  6 FAIRE ADVANTAGE (6) 33[B,C,D,S]  3/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 6-126 WILLEM NEL         ---- 

1511-  7 KANAAL SKATER (7) 65[C,A,G]           DOUBTFUL          2-135 DEAN KANNEMEYER(15)---- 

7290-  8 KUMEMORI (8) 22[CD,A]  NO UPS  16/1  SIPHESIHLE HLE    5-120 GARTH PULLER(44)   ---- 
0873-  9 MISTER NIBBLES (9) 17[CD,A,G]    7/1  JACEY BOTES(6)    3-133 PAUL LAFFERTY(38)  ---- 

0381- 10 IBUTHO (10) 31[CD,A,G]           7/1  K MELO            7-129 ALYSON WRIGHT(36)  ---- 

RACE:39: The PricedUp App H'cap Hdle(0-120)Class 4)12 fl(£9,000) 3m2f WARWICK[2:22] CL:10.22AM 

142/0  1 BENIGN DICTATOR 32[C,G,GS,S]     7/1  J BRYAN           8-168 O MURPHY(97)       ---- 

118-2  2 SUNSHINE DIAMOND 33[P,G]         5/1  B HARRIS(3)       6-167 N MULHOLLAND(107)  ---- 

2-462  3 KAITUNA RIVER 34[P,G]           10/1  K WOODS           8-162 A HALES(119)       ---- 

P41-2  4 GETAWAY THEATRE 42[P,T,S]        3/1  C HAMMOND         7-161 S EDMUNDS(119)     ---- 

544-2  5 SEATOIT 52           NO UPS    11/4  T BELLAMY         6-161 K BAILEY & M NICH(120)- 
73-55  6 VAGUELY ROYAL 34[P,G]           25/1  P HANLON(5)       5-159 S HOSIE(115)       ---- 

4-052  7 HARRY BRIGHT 27[P]               5/1  H SKELTON         5-152 D SKELTON(118)     ---- 

13-63  8 JOLIE BAIE 22[T,G,GS,S]         16/1  F LAMBERT(3)      6-150 MISS J DAVIS(115)  ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Land Genie 6-157 Harry Skelton 4/5 D Skelton 10 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:40:                           260M D2                        AT VALLEY (2.26) CL: 10.26AM 

5222 1 CROKERS BLUEBELL (W) 16.17 15.99 Howard    13/8 Just looks too strong in this grade 

5254 2 Ranchers Crybaby (W) 16.38 16.24 R Jeffery  8/1 Unlikely to live with the early pace 

2233 3 Hawkfield Coco* (W)  16.56 16.16 R Jeffery 11/2 Poor trapper, passage could be blocked 

3415 4 Hawkfield Tiktok (W) 16.16 00.00 Davy       5/1 Not quite capable of overcome this draw 

2441 5 Rockmount Polly (W)  16.16 16.16 R Jeffery  4/1 Powerful performer, one to fear 

6115 6 Vixons Lionheart** (W16.49 16.15 C Darch    3/1 Decent    chances   on   current   form 

RACE:41: BetMGM's Golden Goals H'cap(0-85) (Class 4)    (£9,500) 1m LINGFIELD[2:30] CL:10.30AM 

31578  1 INVITED (5) 28[T,C,D,A]          4/1  B LOUGHNANE       3-137 G BOUGHEY(91)      ---- 

46237  2 HITCHED (2) 9[H,CD,A,F,G]        4/1  L MORRIS          5-130 D M SIMCOCK(90)    ---- 

609B0  3 NORDIC NORM (6) 82[D,A] NO UPS 14/1  J PEATE           3-129 J R JENKINS(96)    ---- 
63000  4 GREAT BLASKET (4) 28[B,D,A,G]   14/1  H DOYLE           5-129 DR R NEWLAND & J (75)-- 

62593  5 REY DE LA BATALLA (3) 9[C,D,A]   9/4  P BRADLEY         4-128 S DOW(87)          ---- 

42353  6 WAY TO DUBAI (1) 14[P,BF,D,F,G]  5/2  H DAVIES          6-119 M APPLEBY(89)      ---- 

RACE:42:                           483M A1                     AT DONCASTER (2.33) CL: 10.33AM 

3224 1 Corporal Jack* (W)   30.25 29.38 R J Overt  7/2 Should be running on late,strong claims 

1143 2 Westway Sailor** (W) 29.93 29.89 K M Grays  4/1 If clearing the red, has fair claims 

1524 3 Annadown Panther (W) 00.00 29.81 Calvert    6/1 May need luck in running to score here 

2432 4 Killduff Sasha (W)   29.91 29.68 Calvert    8/1 Could struggle unless improving 

1111 5 HAGGARD BADGER (W)   29.54 29.09 K M Grays  7/4 Lacks early sparkle but makes up for it 

2453 6 Foxwood Carter (W)   30.37 29.66 R J Overt  7/2 Wide   runner   can   come  from behind 

RACE:43: Tote's Cheers To 2026 H'cap Hdle(11flights(£14,876) 2m3f PUNCHESTOWN[2:35] CL:10.35AM 

541-9  1 KLASS LANGY 45[BF,D,S]           8/1  HUGH HORGAN(5)    5-166 J P O'BRIEN        ---- 

176-5  2 SOMMESKY 52[D,S]                 5/1  D J O'KEEFFE      6-161 H DE BROMHEAD(128) ---- 

P340-  3 TOTO TOO 76[S]                  16/1  D MULLINS         8-161 J M BARRETT        ---- 

54-4B  4 A DREAM TO SHARE 32[C,G,S]       8/1  M P WALSH         7-159 J & T KIELY(121)   ---- 

000-P  5 NO LOOKING BACK 32[P,T,G,S]     25/1  P T ENRIGHT       7-159 O MCKIERNAN(87)    ---- 

1/9-6  6 THORNLEIGH FRANK 32[G]          16/1  C STONE-WALSH     8-159 C COLLINS(126)     ---- 

F9P10  7 LINDEN ARDEN 52[C,S]            12/1  B HAYES           7-157 D H KELLY(132)     ---- 

-1902  8 THEFLYINGBEE 17[T,D]             9/2  P M O'BRIEN(5)    8-157 F G HAND(136)      ---- 

170R/  9 BOHER ROAD 458                  12/1  PETER SMITHERS(7) 6-156 J P FAHEY          2199 

00410 10 CAFE CON LECHE 39[P,S]          12/1  MR A D BUSTIN(7)  9-154 C BYRNES(132)      ---- 

0PF-6 11 CATCH THE BEAST 52[CD,S]        12/1  P BYRNES          7-154 E CAWLEY(128)      ---- 

5-847 12 ROCKYMOUNTAINBLEU 39[C,G]       16/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  7-154 P J ROTHWELL(135)  ---- 

3-624 13 SAN HILARIO 17[P,BF]             4/1  J W KENNEDY       4-151 G ELLIOTT(135)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Farmers Lodge 8-166 Sean Flanagan 10/3 B Connell 12 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:44: Free Bet Novs H'cap Chs(0-120) (Class 4(15fen)£8,900) 2m4f UTTOXETER[2:43] CL:10.43AM 

0-255  1 TUNE IN A BOX 25[S]             10/1  R PATRICK         6-169 T LACEY(113)       ---- 

284-3  2 IL VA DE SOI 49[P,CD,S]          8/1  PAUL O'BRIEN      7-167 HARRY DERHAM(111)  ---- 

8-408  3 KEPLER'S LAW 25[T,BF,D,S]        8/1  J TUDOR           6-167 CHRISTIAN WILLIAM  ---- 

32-22  4 DISGUISEDLIMIT 23               11/2  CRAIG NICHOL      6-160 O GREENALL & J GU(121)- 

482/3  5 GENIETOILE 40                    8/1  J BRACE(5)        7-159 R CURTIS(117)      ---- 

F57-3  6 JACQUES CLOUSEAU 36[D]          10/1  C DEUTSCH         6-157 MRS M ROWLEY       ---- 

8/27-  7 MUMFORD'S MAGIC 428[BF]          8/1  C J TODD          7-156 D SKELTON          ---- 

62-76  8 WOTTER TROTTER 35[P]            10/1  T DURRELL         5-155 D SKELTON(116)     ---- 

658-1  9 KALHANDRION 39[T,D,GS]           6/1  C MAGGS(5)        5-154 R HOBSON(121)      ---- 

5-425 10 JUST FORTY 45[H,T]               4/1  S BOWEN           4-153 W GREATREX(36)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Taras Halls 6-156 Peter Kavanagh 3/1 J Parkinson & S Smith 9 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:45:                           460M A4                        AT VALLEY (2.44) CL: 10.44AM 

3223 1 Unwanted Present* (W)29.17 28.66 Davy       7/4 Should relish this inside berth 

4444 2 Ballyroe Buckeye (W) 29.21 28.43 J A Danah  9/2 Early-pacer can clear the early trouble 

1435 3 Sunnybank Fox (W)    29.28 28.73 C Darch    6/1 Has early pace but not enough 

4111 4 AMIGANWHITENOSE (W)  29.00 29.00 B P Chapp 11/2 Could lead - value for money 

4134 5 Crokers Pat (W)      29.64 28.82 Howard     4/1 No doubting power from halfway 

6111 6 Blastoff Oscar** (W) 28.84 28.84 May        4/1 Wide-runner can soon get intocontention 

RACE:46:                           275M D2                     AT DONCASTER (2.52) CL: 10.52AM 

4153 1 TOMMYS DOLLY (W)     17.57 17.22 Watson     9/4 Will relish this inside berth, go well 

1144 2 Slaine Luna** (W)    17.97 17.32 Watson     9/2 Big chance if in touch late on 

     3 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
3423 4 Sandwood Daffy* (W)  17.42 17.24 Watson     4/1 Wide-runnerhasenoughearlypaceto contest 

2145 5 Greenhill Mac (W)    18.11 17.17 Williams   9/4 Can avoid trouble from this pitch 

1255 6 Da Reall Squad (W)   17.77 17.24 Calvert   10/3 Can   avoid   crowding   by  going wide 



RACE:47: pricedup.bet H'cap Chs(0-100) (Class 5)12 fences)(£7,500) 2m WARWICK[2:52] CL:10.52AM 

12-F4  1 YOUDECIDE 24[P,G]                7/2  B R JONES         5-168 B PAULING          ---- 

24433  2 CHESTNUT PETE 20[T,D,G]         10/1  SHANE QUINLAN(3) 10-164 KATY PRICE(102)    ---- 

96P-3  3 HAWK STONE 27[B,D,S]  NO UPS    7/1  J BEST            6-164 H DICKIN           ---- 
2U-71  4 STICK WITH ME SAM 21[H,T,D,S]  11/10  R T DUNNE         6-162 T R GRETTON(99)    ---- 

6244P  5 BLACKIJO DAGROSTIS 36[P,T]       8/1  S SHEPPARD        6-153 M SHEPPARD(108)    ---- 

-9P3P  6 MISTERODDSOCKS 13               25/1  C GETHINGS        5-149 B CASE(94)         ---- 

32-25  7 EL ROJO GRANDE 18[S]            12/1  SEAN HOULIHAN     8-143 KATY PRICE(103)    ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Ideallko 6-148 Adam Wedge 14/1 E Williams 10 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:48: Hollywoodbets Bright Future D Stks             (£3,818) 6f GREYVILLE[2:55] CL:10.55AM 

3885-  1 CAPPELLINO (1) 17[C,A]           6/1  CALVIN HABIB      4-129 WENDY WHITEHEAD(19)---- 

7470-  2 ACACIA'S BLOSSOM (2) 17[B,CD,S] 25/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      5-132 LOUIS GOOSEN(15)   ---- 

4615-  3 LOU LOU THE LEGEND (3) 22[CD,A]  6/1  CALLAN MURRAY     5-129 MATTHYS ODENDAAL(15)--- 

5668-  4 MASK ON (4) 31[C,A,G]           16/1  JASON GATES       5-129 YADAV SINGH(17)    ---- 

8638-  5 PURPLE POWAHOUSE (5) 17[CD,A,S] 13/2  A MGUDLWA         8-126 ALYSON WRIGHT(18)  ---- 

9321-  6 FINE DINING (6) 33[B,C,A]        7/1  KABELO MATSUNY    3-136 YOGAS GOVENDER     ---- 

1930-  7 LITTLE CRACKER (7) 17[CD,A]      7/1  MXOLISI MBUTO(6)  3-136 TONY RIVALLAND(10) ---- 

2314-  8 PROFESSOR LUPIN (8) 12[CD,A,GS]  9/2  K MELO            4-132 ALYSON WRIGHT(14)  ---- 

8243-  9 COUNT MARSH (9) 22[B,CD,A]       6/1  S KHUMALO         8-122 ROBBIE HILL(29)    ---- 

2705- 10 INDECENT PROPOSAL (10) 31[D,GS] 25/1  NICHOLAS PATEL    4-132 GARETH (JNR)(25)   ---- 

3772- 11 L'ULTIMO (11) 65[B,C,A]         10/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 5-126 MICHAEL ROBERTS(37)---- 

RACE:49: Always Gamble At BetMGM Fillies' H'cap(0-80(Cl4(£9,500) 7f LINGFIELD[3:00] CL:11.00AM 

35424  1 LADY MANZOR (5) 99[C,A] NO UPS  3/1  J DACE(5)         3-135 A PERRETT(83)      ---- 
43552  2 GAIETY MUSICAL (6) 35[BF,A]      5/2  B LOUGHNANE       4-134 P EVANS(85)        ---- 

57149  3 KINDEST NATION (3) 4[P,D,A,GS,S] 4/1  O MURPHY          4-132 H PALMER(84)       ---- 

54776  4 HANDLE WITH CARE (2) 16[C,A]     8/1  H DOYLE           3-128 M BOTTI(90)        ---- 

43415  5 PENELOPE VALENTINE (4) 23[V,CA]  4/1  L MORRIS          3-125 JAMES OWEN(84)     ---- 

20620  6 CRYSTAL DAGGER (1) 33           12/1  JACK DOUGHTY      3-120 E WALKER(74)       ---- 

RACE:50:                           260M D4                        AT VALLEY (3.03) CL: 11.03AM 

3232 1 Lucky Luciano** (W)  16.43 16.26 R Jeffery  5/2 Will relish this inside berth, go well 

2354 2 Dels Grace (W)       16.89 16.42 Morgan     9/2 Big chance if in touch late on 

3343 3 Comer Sue (W)        16.76 16.76 Morgan     6/1 Potent threat if in touch late 

2114 4 MILTOWN HOPE (W)     16.49 00.00 Morgan     7/2 Powerful sort will take all the beating 

6551 5 Only The Future (W)  16.56 16.56 R Jeffery  9/2 A live contender with a swift exit 

3423 6 Taxi Joe* (W)        16.68 16.50 C Darch    3/1 Chances  revolve  around  bend  running 

RACE:51: Adare Manor H'cap Hdle (0-100(0-100(9fl(£10,331)2m105yds PUNCHESTOWN[3:05] CL:11.05AM 

F-06F  1 PENNY JAR 41[P,T,C,G]           20/1  A BALFE           9-168 P DOWNEY(95)       ---- 

P-559  2 DAMEAUSCOTTLESTOWN 20[T]        10/1  E STAPLES         5-166 G CROMWELL(101)    ---- 

07864  3 SPACE WARRIOR 48[B,D,G]          7/1  A MCGUINNESS      4-166 T MULLINS(101)     ---- 

95440  4 BUILD A BRIDGE 29[H]            20/1  H SEXTON          4-165 A SEXTON(96)       ---- 

71786  5 I'M FLATTERED 29[T,D]           10/1  PETER SMITHERS    5-165 P ROCHE(101)       ---- 

-2886  6 LADY BEE GREAT 160[H]           16/1  CHRISTINE WORR(4) 6-165 R O'SULLIVAN(107)  ---- 

900-8  7 GOLDRUSH KID 45[P,T]            25/1  E FINEGAN         4-163 P MAGEE(79)        ---- 

86829  8 MIDNIGHT EAGLE 62[BF,D,G]        8/1  ROSS BERRY(2)     5-162 AENGUS KING(101)   ---- 

62086  9 SCARY ASKARI 57                 25/1  CARAGH MONAGHA(2) 5-162 S MCPARLAN(89)     ---- 

7/004 10 DUNANY SHORE 68                 12/1  THOMAS O'CONNO(2) 6-161 CONOR MAXWELL(100) ---- 

06076 11 LASKA DU BREUIL 38              25/1  D A KIDD(2)       4-160 G CROMWELL(95)     ---- 

0U07P 12 FALCON PARK 18[V,CD,S]          33/1  D J O'CONNOR(2)   9-159 J J HANLON(93)     ---- 

45604 13 BLUE REED 40[P,T]               11/2  K P HEALY(2)      6-157 C COLLINS(108)     ---- 

/PP-F 14 BRUNO FROM MARS 5[T]            25/1  M KENNEALLY       6-154 CONOR MAXWELL      ---- 

0-960 15 PATRICK STREET 5[T]             16/1  CONOR SMITHERS    6-150 A KINIRONS(101)    ---- 

0-050 16 HELLO YES 103                   25/1  B BARRY(2)        6-148 S MCPARLAN(82)     ---- 

0-070 17 GO GILL GO 173[P,T]             20/1  CONOR CLARKE     10-146 J GRACE(91)        ---- 

7090  18 MISS BELLA VISTA 18             50/1  P CLEARY(2)       4-145 D A MCLOUGHLIN(91) ---- 

080U3 19 KING BOB 83                      4/1  C M HOGAN         4-144 P J ROTHWELL(100)  ---- 

7959P 20 BOSTON BONGO 43[B,T]            16/1  SEAN CLEARY-FA    6-140 E SHEEHY(97)       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Falcon Park 8-157 N T Prendergast 16/1 P Hennessy 18 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:52:                           275M D3                     AT DONCASTER (3.11) CL: 11.11AM 

5335 1 Always Believing* (W)17.72 17.49 Gaskin     2/1 Enough early pace to make all 

     2 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
4532 3 Snooty Charm** (W)   17.47 17.47 Williams   4/1 Could have a big say in the outcome 

4221 4 TOMMYS LIGHT (W)     17.56 17.33 Watson     2/1 Strong enough to defy the coffin slot 

3354 5 Miss Mini Lulu (W)   17.71 17.68 Williams  11/2 A clear run would provide a chance 

1445 6 Jazza Belle (W)      17.88 17.40 Calvert    3/1 Will  be  eating   up  ground  late  on 

RACE:53: General Worldwide H'cap Chs(0-105(Class5(18 fen(£6,150) 3m UTTOXETER[3:13] CL:11.13AM 

/42-U  1 ISLE OF GOLD 24[P]               6/1  J J BURKE         7-168 K BAILEY & M NICH  ---- 

34-21  2 KEPPEL QUEEN 91[G]               7/1  S BOWEN           6-167 O MURPHY           ---- 

3523/  3 POUGNE AMINTA 651[D,S]          16/1  J HOGAN           8-165 A RALPH            ---- 

25-3P  4 GOOD WORK 34[P,T,C,GS]          20/1  CRAIG NICHOL      9-165 O GREENALL & J GU(110)- 

43-31  5 EXPRESS SURPRISE 25[T,D,S]       7/1  R PATRICK         6-164 C BOULTBEE-BROOKS(105)- 

2131-  6 SMURFETTE 400[D,G,GS]            9/2  J ANDREWS(3)      7-163 T ELLIS            ---- 

211-3  7 RIVER VOYAGE 40[D,G,S]          14/1  J BRACE(5)        7-161 R CURTIS(106)      ---- 

343-2  8 FORTUNEFAVORSDBOLD 34[P,D,S]    12/1  J TUDOR           7-160 CHRISTIAN WILLIAM(109)- 

41-26  9 GATA BAN 35[P,D,G,GS]           16/1  C O'FARRELL       8-158 N MULHOLLAND(107)  ---- 

78-76 10 THICKTHORN TOM 45[P]            14/1  T DURRELL         5-153 D SKELTON          ---- 

25-23 11 EMOTIONAL ROLLER 40[P,GS]        7/1  P J KAVANAGH      7-152 J PARKINSON & S S(108)- 

15-F5 12 GIBBERWELL 31[B,D,GS,S]         25/1  P ARMSON(3)       9-146 J COULSON(111)     ---- 

P4-52 13 NINE NINE NINE 21[P,S]           7/1  S FENELON(5)      8-146 S-J DAVIES(109)    ---- 

-P543 14 LONE SOLDIER 17[T,BF]           16/1  T WYNNE           7-142 C & A POGSON(102)  ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Jo Lescribaa 5-153 Charlie Deutsch 4/1 V Williams 11 ran. (Drawn ) 

Please Note: Remember that all double, triples etc, must be within the 
first (1) Three (3) places on the board. 



RACE:54:                           460M A5                        AT VALLEY (3.22) CL: 11.22AM 

2461 1 Cascade Tess (W)     28.95 28.95 Morgan     3/1 Rails well, and comes late 

5445 2 Pure Panfila (W)     29.17 29.00 Morgan    11/2 Good early but lacks stamina 

5151 3 Fagans Bam Bam* (W)  29.42 29.35 B P Chapp 10/3 Well up to these, but draw doesn't help 

3241 4 Crokers Ocean** (W)  29.37 29.13 C Darch    9/2 Competent but has received no favours 

2222 5 FERNDALE TRICKS (W)  29.16 29.10 C Darch    9/4 Powerful, can pinch this one late 

51 6 6 Kansas City Life (W) 29.34 00.00 Morgan     6/1 Up  to  these  at  best - stays on well 

RACE:55: PricedUp British Racing Open NH Flat Race (Class5(£4,000) 2m WARWICK[3:22] CL:11.22AM 

1      1 SMILE JOHN BOY 36[D,G]           9/4  C PRITCHARD(3)    4-163 B PAULING(124)     ---- 

       2 EARL CHESTER                    50/1  MR J STEVENSON(7) 5-156 D FRANKLAND        ---- 

3-     3 ETERNITY ROSE 304                7/1  FERN O'BRIEN(5)   4-156 F O'BRIEN          ---- 

0      4 PLAY ON COURT 61     NO UPS   100/1  J BEST            4-156 H DICKIN(19)       ---- 
1-     5 RISKY OBSESSION 259              2/1  H SKELTON         4-156 D SKELTON          ---- 

2      6 SOLDIER POET 30                  5/1  J M DAVIES        4-156 N GIFFORD(126)     ---- 

       7 T R FIVE                        20/1  B J POWELL        4-156 D BRIDGWATER       ---- 

7      8 I'LLHAVEABITOFTHAT 66           33/1  B CARVER          4-149 C HONOUR(107)      ---- 

5      9 MIDNIGHT DOYEN 25                6/1  L WILLIAMS        5-149 J SCOTT(125)       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: No Drama This End 4-156 Harry Cobden 10/3 P Nicholls 12 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:56:                           275M D3                     AT DONCASTER (3.29) CL: 11.29AM 

5131 1 REDBRICK ROSE (W)    17.63 17.35 Gaskin     7/4 Should relish this inside berth 

5313 2 Cockneys Elsa** (W)  17.66 17.50 Helen Lap  5/1 Saves best for the end - A threat 

     3 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
5545 4 Grouchos Emily (W)   17.82 17.62 R J Overt  7/2 Draw far from ideal, but still a threat 

4153 5 Procrastinate (W)    17.77 17.45 Williams   9/2 A fast break and every chance 

5412 6 Jacktavern Gold* (W) 17.57 17.34 Adamson    2/1 Can  clinch  this  in the latter stages 

RACE:57: A Next Generation Betting App H'cap(0-70)(Cl 5(£10,000) 6f LINGFIELD[3:30] CL:11.30AM 

51570  1 BALON D'OR (10) 23[B,D,G,GS]    20/1  P BRADLEY         4-135 S DOW(69)          ---- 

82850  2 MART (3) 29[CD,A,F,G]           20/1  C FALLON          4-134 D CUNHA(77)        ---- 

48481  3 LAZZAR (7) 28[CD,A]             11/4  F MARSH           3-134 R HUGHES(87)       ---- 

46858  4 FAUSTUS (6) 28[C,A,F,G,GS,S]    16/1  K O'NEILL         7-134 R COOK & J BRIDGE(74)-- 

76811  5 TWILIGHT MADNESS (5) 23[CD,A,G]  9/4  A RAWLINSON       7-131 S HODGSON(74)      ---- 

21224  6 WOODHAY WHISPER (1) 11[H,BF,DA] 13/2  H CROUCH          3-131 JACK JONES(74)     ---- 

91198  7 COMEDIAN LEADER (4) 14[CD,A,FG] 25/1  W COX             5-131 J & S BEST(59)     ---- 

11666  8 TWIRLER (8) 110[D,A,G,GS]       16/1  J GLENNON(7)      4-131 M ATTWATER(69)     ---- 

17375  9 ARDADDY (9) 2[A]                      DOUBTFUL          3-123 G TUER(72)         ---- 

60513 10 PROFIT STREET (2) 16[V,BF,D,A]   5/1  L MORRIS          4-122 JAMES OWEN(75)     ---- 

47257 11 SOUTH SHORE ISLAND (11) 16      12/1  J DACE(5)         3-116 A PERRETT(77)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Rebel Empire 3-131 Tyrese Cameron 4/1 R Hannon 8 ran. (Drawn 5) 

RACE:58: IrishStallionFarms EBF Mares(Pro/Am)Flat Race(9,091)2m2f PUNCHESTOWN[3:35] CL:11.35AM 

       1 AUNTIE IDA [T]                  50/1  MR D G LAVERY     5-165 PATRICK TURLEY     ---- 

       2 HAZY DAISY                      33/1  MS N M BRADLEY(7) 6-165 E GRIFFIN          ---- 

       3 IVY LANE                        25/1  PETER SMITHERS(7) 5-165 M C HICKEY         ---- 

       4 JENINA                          25/1  CONOR CLARKE(7)   4-165 P A FAHY           ---- 

652    5 LILANNBEE 36                     4/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    4-165 STEPHEN GERARD CA(124)- 

5-     6 LUCIOLE DES BORDES 255          15/8  MR P W MULLINS    4-165 W P MULLINS(127)    653 

830-   7 MADAM JESS 417                  33/1  MR D L QUEALLY    5-165 D QUEALLY          2643 

1      8 NELLS PRINCESS 52               16/1  MR E P O'BRIEN(5) 5-165 G J POWER          ---- 

0      9 QUIET IN BRESIL 5               50/1  MR C J BYRNE(7)   5-165 G O'LOUGHLIN(48)   ---- 

F1-   10 RED ACRES GEORGIE 591            6/1  A MCGUINNESS(7)   5-165 A MULLINS          ---- 

0/    11 SKY LEWIS 1046                  66/1  H SEXTON(7)       7-165 MS M BLAKE         2900 

1-    12 SOUND JUDGEMENT 276              9/4  MR H C SWAN       5-165 G ELLIOTT          ---- 

6     13 THE FLY WINDOW 234              12/1  MR R M MCPARLA(7) 4-165 P LAWLOR           ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Bambino Fever 4-165 Mr Patrick Mullins 5/2 W P Mullins 16 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:59:                           260M D2                        AT VALLEY (3.41) CL: 11.41AM 

1132 1 HELLO SONNY (W)      16.42 16.15 J A Danah  4/1 Rails well, runs on strongly 

4144 2 Susies Return (W)    16.45 16.07 Davy       7/2 Middle-tracker, dangerous from half-way 

3353 3 Crokers Lady (W)     16.35 15.93 Howard    11/4 Could be leading at half-way 

3331 4 Hawkfield Blitz (W)  00.00 16.70 Morgan    10/3 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

4322 5 Hawkfield Beebee* (W)16.34 16.34 Morgan     6/1 Wide-runner comes with a late rattle 

11 4 6 Hawkfield Zoom** (W) 17.06 00.00 Morgan     5/1 Needs  a  rail  position  to score here 

RACE:60: QuinnBet Mares' Open Mdn NH Flat Race (Class 5)(£4,500) 2m UTTOXETER[3:43] CL:11.43AM 

2-     1 ARBOR ROSE 256                  12/1  T WYNNE           4-159 MRS M ROWLEY       ---- 

       2 FERN GULLY                       4/1  H COBDEN          5-159 E LAVELLE          ---- 

       3 FLORENCE'S DREAM                14/1  C O'FARRELL       4-159 N MULHOLLAND       ---- 

6      4 JESSIE'S GIANT 35                7/1  J ANDREWS(3)      4-159 T ELLIS(115)       ---- 

       5 LORO WHITE                       5/1  S BOWEN           4-159 O MURPHY           ---- 

       6 MAGGI BREEZE                    25/1  J HAMILTON        5-159 G BOANAS           ---- 

5      7 MARIA MES 52                    10/1  G SHEEHAN         4-159 J SNOWDEN(101)     ---- 

2-     8 MILLSTATT ABBEY 256              8/1  J J BURKE         4-159 NOEL WILLIAMS      ---- 

7-     9 RAINBOW TARA 258                 3/1  T DURRELL         5-159 D SKELTON(126)     ---- 

3     10 ROBERTA BISHOP 52               33/1  S TWISTON-DAVI    5-159 KATY PRICE(108)    ---- 

4     11 CAPLA RESDEV 32[T]              14/1  CRAIG NICHOL      3-144 M & D EASTERBY(122)---- 

      12 SUPERIOR QUEEN                  33/1  B MACEY(7)        3-144 G HANMER           ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: A Path To Ronda 4-159 James Davies 16/1 J Snowden 13 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:61:                           275M D2                     AT DONCASTER (3.49) CL: 11.49AM 

2151 1 MAHOMES (W)          17.42 17.42 Calvert    5/2 Can make the most of this perfect berth 

3 55 2 Keefill Apollo (W)   17.64 17.53 Gaskin     5/2 Railer, sure to be staying on 

     3 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
4354 4 Romantic Dano (W)    17.49 17.44 Watson     6/1 Not the best early, good afterwards 

 512 5 Skirk Mia** (W)      17.60 17.32 Calvert    5/2 Pacycustomer,chancesdespitewide-running 

1342 6 Active Hill* (W)     17.43 17.26 Watson    11/4 Will   be   eating   up  ground late on 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:62:                           460M A3                        AT VALLEY (3.59) CL: 11.59AM 

4134 1 Quare Surprise* (W)  28.51 28.42 Davy       5/2 Will relish this inside berth, go well 

2133 2 Canya Jake** (W)     29.28 28.49 Davy      10/3 Bags of early, needs to dominate 

1622 3 Burkos Delaney (W)   29.00 28.60 C Darch    3/1 Competent performer, runs on 

2221 4 GLORY GOODTIME (W)   28.95 28.64 Davy       7/2 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

55 4 5 Zarina (W)           29.30 28.66 May        8/1 Up against it here, little chance 

5422 6 Puckane Ceol (W)     29.00 28.73 Morgan     6/1 Only chance is if making all - unlikely 

SEA CAN REGAIN QUEBEC CROWN AT LINGFIELD 

By Ashley Iveson, Press Association 
 

 

Tyrrhenian Sea is backed to regain his title in the Midnite Quebec Stakes at Lingfield. Roger 

Varian's all-weather specialist was a decisive winner of this Listed contest in 2023 and found 

only the high-class Royal Champion too strong when defending his crown on New Year's Eve last 

year. Royal Champion went on to win the Winter Derby and is also now a dual Group Two winner, 

so there was certainly no shame in Tyrrhenian Sea's performance and two wins and three runner-

up finishes from five visits to Lingfield is clear evidence of his liking of the track. Having 

been off since June, he made a promising return when third over a mile at Kempton a month ago 

and that should leave him cherry-ripe for his return to Surrey. Wild Act is given a second 

chance to prove his worth in the Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk EBF Novice Stakes. 

Charlie Appleby's juvenile is a half-brother to a couple of black type mares in Whispering 

Dream and Wild Goddess, but has presumably not been entirely straightforward given he was 

gelded before he made his recent Southwell debut and was fitted with a hood. He was ultimately 

too keen to do himself justice off a slow pace and faltered late on to finish a well beaten 

fifth, but perhaps that run will have taken some fizz out of him and he slots into a race 

which does not look like it will take a lot of winning. Clearpoint can continue his fantastic 

run of form in the Midnite, Building The Future Of Betting Handicap. Simon Hodgson's charge 

has won his last three starts over the minimum trip, with a couple of course and distance 

victories followed by a decisive all-the-way win at Wolverhampton. Assuming he is in the same 

form after a short break, he will take some pegging back despite a 4lb hike in the weights. 

Dan and Harry Skelton rarely leave Warwick without a winner and the pick of their five runners 

on the card could be Risky Obsession, who makes his debut under rules in the concluding 

PricedUp Supports British Racing Open National Hunt Flat Race. The four-year-old was bought 

for #190,000 as part of David Maxwell's dispersal in October, having won his only start in the 

Irish point-to-point field earlier in the year. That form looks solid enough, with the runner-

up Cool Customer recently finishing second in a bumper at Southwell for Fergal O'Brien, and 

connections of Risky Obsession will be hoping for an immediate return on their substantial 

investment at the Skeltons' local track. Catch On Me is of interest in the Simply Logistics 

Handicap Hurdle at Uttoxeter. The five-year-old brought decent form from France and while he 

has not managed to get seriously competitive on his first two starts in Britain for Venetia 

Williams, he steps back up in trip for his handicap debut and an opening mark of 112 looks 

workable. 

 

 

SELECTIONS: 
 

 

LINGFIELD:             12.00 Eternity's Sunrise, 12.30 Wild Act, 1.00 Lord Harcourt, 

                       1.30 Clearpoint, 2.00 TYRRHENIAN SEA (NAP), 2.30 Way To Dubai,  

                       3.00 Gaiety Musical, 3.30 Woodhay Whisper. 

 

WARWICK:               12.20 Georges Saint, 12.52 Indannya, 1.22 A Good Yomp,  

                       1.52 The Grey Man, 2.22 Sunshine Diamond, 2.52 Chestnut Pete, 

                       3.22 Risky Obsession. 

 

PUNCHESTOWN:           12.35 Ballygunner Castle, 1.05 Casey West, 1.35 Wackestone,  

                       2.05 Ballyadam, 2.35 San Hilario, 3.05 Space Warrior,  

                       3.35 Sound Judgement. 

 

UTTOXETER:             12.43 Catch On Me, 1.13 Farmer Jimmy,1.43 Inishcorker,2.13 Eric Carmen,  

                       2.43 Il Va De Soi, 3.13 River Voyage, 3.43 Millstatt Abbey. 

 

DOUBLE: Tyrrhenian Sea and Clearpoint. 
 

 

 

English Racing Results Monday 29December,2025 Contd. 
 
 
RACE  51   RACE  52   RACE  53   RACE  54   RACE  55   RACE  56   RACE  57   RACE  58   RACE  59   RACE  60  
8         5/1   7         4/9   1         7/4   14      15/2   4       17/2   5         5/6   3         8/1   3        11/1   6         5/2   8         5/2 
4       28/1   5         9/1       WIN        15        9/1   10       9/1        WIN       5       13/2   7        10/1   3         6/4   11     13/2 
2         5/2                        ONLY       16        8/1   5       13/2      ONLY                         1        11/4                      14     50/1 
                                                          6       17/2 
 
SC:      6,   SC:  1,3,8   SC:        5   AL       RN   SC:       1   SC:        1   AL      RN   SC:       10   AL       RN   SC: 1,2,12 
      13,15 



RACE  61   RACE  62   RACE  63   RACE  64   RACE  65   RACE  66   RACE  67   RACE  68   RACE  69   RACE  70 
1         4/1   7       13/2   4        10/3   1         9/2   1         5/2   1        8/11   3       11/8   1         9/4   1         4/5   2         8/1 
     WIN       8         9/4   6        16/1        WIN       4     10/11        WIN             WIN            WIN            WIN           WIN 
   ONLY      5       28/1   8        16/1      ONLY      10     66/1       ONLY         ONLY         ONLY         ONLY        ONLY  
 
 
SC:       2   AL      RN   SC:      10   SC:         5   SC:        3   SC:      2,3   SC:         5   SC:    4,6   AL      RN   SC:       1 
 
 
RACE  71   RACE  72   RACE  73   RACE  74   RACE  75   RACE  76   RACE  77   RACE  78   RACE  79   RACE  80 
6         4/1   2       10/3   1          2/1   5         9/1   4         2/1   2         1/1   4         7/2   5        10/2   2       10/3   3         5/6 
     WIN           WIN            WIN         2       15/8         WIN             WIN         WIN        7          9/2        WIN           WIN 
    ONLY       ONLY          ONLY                              ONLY          ONLY       ONLY      6        17/2       ONLY       ONLY 
 
 
SC:       2   SC:         5   SC:    3,5   SC:         1   SC:          5   SC:    1,4   SC:       2   AL      RN   SC:        1   SC:         5 
 
 
RACE  81   RACE  82   RACE  83   RACE  84   RACE  85   RACE  86   RACE  87   RACE  88   RACE  89    
7       11/2   2          4/1   6    10/11   4          5/2   4         4/1   4       11/4   3         5/2   5          7/2   4         9/4 
2       80/1       WIN         3        7/1   5          3/1   5       11/8   2         9/2        WIN       1          2/1   1       10/1 
8         3/1     ONLY                          7        22/1                      5         9/2      ONLY                          7       11/4 
 
 
SC:       4   SC:        6   AL      RN    AL     RN   AL       RN   AL      RN   SC:         2   AL      RN   AL      RN 
 
 
   

English Racing Results – Tuesday 30th December,2025 
 
 
RACE   1   RACE   2   RACE   3   RACE   4   RACE   5   RACE  6   RACE   7   RACE  8   RACE  9   RACE 10   RACE  11  
1        4/1   8       8/15   6    11/10   3      11/8   4        7/2   3       9/1   3        7/4                    4        1/3   11      9/1   6       13/8 
2      11/4   10       6/4       WIN       5        7/2      WIN        5       7/2   5        7/4     DELAY       WIN        9     15/2   3         5/2 
                   5      18/1    ONLY                          ONLY                                                             ONLY       8     33/1 
  
 
AL    RN   SC:     3,4   SC:       5   AL    RN   SC:        1   AL    RN   AL     RN     DELAY   SC:       6   AL     RN   AL      RN 
 
 
RACE  12   RACE  13   RACE  14   RACE  15   RACE  16   RACE  17   RACE  18   RACE  19   RACE  20   RACE  21 
3     10/11   2         4/5   3       11/4    2         5/1   12     11/8   2       11/4   2         6/1   1       11/8   2        15/8   8         6/4 
     WIN      10        6/1   1         9/2        WIN        1         5/4   6         4/1   5         5/2       WIN        3          7/4   3       25/1 
   ONLY      3         7/2                         ONLY       5       33/1                                           ONLY                           7       22/1 
 
 
SC:     4,6   SC:       7   AL     RN   SC:      3,5   SC:         2   AL     RN   SC:      1,7   SC:     5,6   AL      RN   AL       RN 
  
 
RACE  22   RACE  23   RACE  24   RACE  25   RACE  26   RACE  27   RACE  28    
1         3/1   4       10/3   2        11/2   5         9/4   1       15/8   4         9/4   9         6/4 
     WIN       6       10/1   4        10/3       WIN           WIN         3         3/1   6         6/4 
   ONLY      5       11/4                          ONLY      ONLY 
 
 
SC:       5   AL      RN   AL      RN   AL       RN    SC:    3,5   AL    RN   SC: 2,3,4,5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view 
our daily programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead others. 


